PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6039069

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KRAIG E. GERBER	03/30/2020
GALUS CHELAIDITE	03/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZF ACTIVE SAFETY US INC.	
Street Address:	12001 TECH CENTER DRIVE	
City:	LIVONIA	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48150	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16835399

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-2234

Email: docketing@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO L.L.

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRW(RG)029302-PRI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES L. TAROLLI	
SIGNATURE:	/James L. Tarolli/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=TRWRG029302PRICOMBINEDASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=TRWRG029302PRICOMBINEDASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 505992359 REEL: 052269 FRAME: 0113

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Altorney Docket No: TRW(RG)029302-PRI entitled: ELECTROMECHANICAL BRAKE APPARATUS AND SYSTEM WITH GEARLESS INPUT FROM MOTOR

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been/will be filed and listing the following as inventors:

Kreig GERBER Galus CHELAIDITE

USA

assign, and transfer unto ZF Active Safety US In: 12001 Tech Center Drive, Livonia, Michigan 481: United States of America and for all foreign coun executed by me on the date listed below, prepara therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to	heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, c, a company, having a principle place of business at 50, United States, the entire right, title and interest for the tries to said invention, as described in the specification atory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and title Safety US Inc. as the assignee.
Executed by:	SIGNATURE:
Kraig E. Gerber 12488 Howland Park Dr. Plymouth, Michigan 48170 USA	Signature: <u> LaS S. L. L.</u> Date: <u> 30 MAR - 2026</u>
Galus Chelaidite 807 Westhills Dr. South Lvon. Michigan 48178	Signature: Date:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No: TRW(RG)029302-PRI entitled: ELECTROMECHANICAL BRAKE APPARATUS AND SYSTEM WITH GEARLESS INPUT FROM MOTOR

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been/will be filed and listing the following as inventors:

Kraig GERBER Galus CHELAIDITE

assign, and transfer unto ZF Active Si 12001 Tech Center Drive, Livonia, Mid United States of America and for all for executed by me on the date listed bel therefor (and I hereby authorize my at , Filing Date	agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, afety US Inc, a company, having a principle place of business at chigan 48150, United States, the entire right, title and interest for the preign countries to said invention, as described in the specification low, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States thorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial Notes and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and ent to ZF Active Safety US Inc. as the assignee.
Executed by:	SIGNATURE:
Kraig E. Gerber	Signature:
12488 Howland Park Dr. Plymouth, Michigan 48170 USA	Date:
Galus Chelaidite	Signature:
807 Westhills Dr. South Lyon, Michigan 48178	Date: 30 MAR 2020

PATENT REEL: 052269 FRAME: 0115

RECORDED: 03/31/2020

USA